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 Members: 
H. Cliff Lane, M.D. (Chair) 
NIAID Deputy Director for Clinical Research   Phone: (301) 496-7196 
& Special Projects     Email: clane@niaid.nih.gov 
 
Karyl Barron, M.D. 
Deputy Director for Science Operations   Phone: (301) 402-2208 
Division of Intramural Research     Email: kbarron@niaid.nih.gov 
 
Grace Chen, M.D. 
Associate Chief      Phone: (240) 669-2809 
Vaccine Research Center     Email: grace.chen@nih.gov 
 
Shy Shorer, M.D. 
Director, Office of Clinical Research Affairs (OCRA)  Phone: (240) 627-3371 
Division of Microbiology & Infectious Diseases  Email: shorers@mail.nih.gov 
 
Carol Worrell, M.D. 
Director        Phone: (240) 669-5421 
Office for Policy in Clinical Research Operations (OPCRO)         
Division of Acquired Immunodeficiency Syndrome  Email: Carol.Worrell@niaid.nih.gov 
 
Martin J. MacPhee, Ph.D. 
Director, Clinical Research Operations Program  Phone: (301) 761-7787 
Division of Allergy, Immunology &Transplantation  Email: martin.macphee@nih.gov 
 
Jordyn Manucci (on behalf of Dr. Karyl Barron) 
QA/QC Specialist     Phone: (301) 761-6376 
Division of Intramural Research     Email: Jordyn.manucci@nih.gov 
 
Michael Mowatt, Ph.D.     Phone: (301) 496-2644 
Director, Office of Technology Development  Email: mmowatt@niaid.nih.gov 
 
Matthew Fenton, Ph.D. 
Director        Phone: (301) 496-7291  
Division of Extramural Activities    Email: fentonm@niaid.nih.gov 
 

 John Tierney, BSN, MPM    
Director        Phone: (240) 669-5136 
Office of Clinical Research Policy and Regulatory Operations  
Division of Clinical Research    Email: JTierney@niaid.nih.gov  
 
Facilitators: 
Betsey Herpin, R.N., M.S.N.      
Clinical Research Oversight Manager   Phone: (240) 669-5317 
Division of Clinical Research    Email: herpinb@niaid.nih.gov 

        
Yin Li, BS   
Executive Secretary     Phone: (240) 669-5324 
NIAID Clinical Research Subcommittee   Email: ncrsexecsec@niaid.nih.gov  
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Mary Smolskis, R.N., M.A.  
Clinical Research Oversight Manager   Phone: (240) 669-5318 
Division of Clinical Research    Email: msmolskis@niaid.nih.gov 

 
Susanna Weiss, Ph.D., J.D.  
Clinical Research Oversight Manager   Phone: (240) 669-5301 
Division of Clinical Research     Email: weisssu@niaid.nih.gov    
    
Judith Zuckerman, R.N., B.S.N. 
Clinical Research Oversight Manager   Phone: (240) 669-5328 
Division of Clinical Research    Email: jzuckerman@niaid.nih.gov 
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